PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY PENDLETON	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXON EP, INC.
Street Address:	8909 JACKRABBIT ROAD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15060095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291935

Email:tami.day@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.Address Line 1:910 LOUISIANA STREETAddress Line 2:ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080454.0224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Tami Day/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503720837 REEL: 037887 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Gary Pendleton of Spring, Texas, have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled **Fluid End Manifolds and Fluid End Manifold Assemblies**, (U.S. Patent Application No. 13/082,565 filed on April 8, 2011); and

WHEREAS, Axon EP, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 8909 Jackrabbit Road, Houston, Texas, 77095 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any improvements, the U.S. Patent Application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said inventions in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the various counterparts thereof throughout the world to issue and/or grant any Letters Patent granted for the inventions to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest in such Letters Patent.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

HOU02:1176762.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26^{th} day of 10^{t} day of $10^{$
A hablete.
Gary Pendleton
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS & On MAY 26, 2011, before me PICI OWAN.
Notary Public, personally appeared Gary Pendleton , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
NICI COWAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 22, 2014